
From: Gary S. Gevisser 
Sent: Friday, April 25, 2008 9:04 PM PT 
To: Augusto Benito Vargis 
Cc: rest; Bill.Jernigan@sduhsd.net'; 'Bobbi.Karlson@sduhsd.net'; 'Brett.Killeen@sduhsd.net'; 
'Jennifer.King@sduhsd.net'; 'Lawrence.Knabb@sduhsd.net'; 'Anastasia.Kokkinis@sduhsd.net'; 
'Joy.Kuemmerle@sduhsd.net'; 'Catherine.Mintz@sduhsd.netsduhsd.net'; 
'Matthew.Livingston@sduhsd.net'; 'Francisco.Lona@sduhsd.net'; 'Tiffany.Malia@sduhsd.net'; 
'Maggie.Mandac@sduhsd.net'; 'Elizabeth.Marshall@sduhsd.net'; 'Anne.Meigs@sduhsd.net'; 
'Josh.Mihalinec@sduhsd.net'; 'Jesse.Mindlin@sduhsd.net'; 'Michael.Minnick@sduhsd.net'; 
'Catherine.Moffett@sduhsd.net'; 'Nathan.Molina@sduhsd.net'; 'Kristen.Monge@sduhsd.net'; 
'Michael.Montgomery@sduhsd.net'; 'Jon.Moore@sduhsd.net'; 'Sarah.Morawa@sduhsd.net'; 
'Priscilla.Morton@sduhsd.net'; 'Julia.Newman@sduhsd.net'; 'Jacqueline.Niddrie@sduhsd.net'; 
'Elise.Ochenduszko@sduhsd.net'; 'Erica.Offerman@sduhsd.net'; 'John.Olive@sduhsd.net'; 
'Shannon.OLoughlin@sduhsd.net'; 'Lindsey.Olson@sduhsd.net'; 'Staci.Ortiz@sduhsd.net'; 
'MaryJane.Palmer@sduhsd.net'; 'Sharon.Pankey@sduhsd.net'; 'Marinee.Payne@sduhsd.net'; 
'Paige.Pennock@sduhsd.net'; 'Robert.Petitmermet@sduhsd.net'; 'Jim.Phillips@sduhsd.net'; 
'David.Pillsbury@sduhsd.net'; 'Sam.Posner@sduhsd.net'; 'Robert.Preske@sduhsd.net'; 
'MaryAnn.Rall@sduhsd.net'; 'Michael.Rall@sduhsd.net'; 'Sue.Regis@sduhsd.net'; 
'Tamara.Rey@sduhsd.net'; 'Jon.Robertson@sduhsd.net'; 'Judy.Robertson@sduhsd.net'; 
'Eric.Rodarte@sduhsd.net'; Dr. John K. Pollard Jr. - Alumni MIT & Cornell University; Lars Trupe; Jeffrey 
R. Krinsk - Finkelstein & Krinsk; Diana Henriques - NY Times - author of The Sharks of Wall Street; 
President@whitehouse.gov; Devin Standard; Paul Robinson; Office of the Israeli Defense Department 
Attache - Israeli Embassy Washington DC.; Mossad; United States Justice Department 
Subject: JAWS - VIDEOTAPE - RE: 4908 - TRUST - PART VII  
 
Dear Augusto, 
 
I just put down the phone with Marie who is at our Stone Home deep inside the Cleveland National 
Forest. My 1/32nd Huron Indian and 31/32nd French-Canadian most beautiful and as you also know most 
brilliant wife says to tell you because she has been thinking about you, your wife Patricia and your son 
Carlos: 
  

Augusto should think about the Indian shame in North America and you 

shouldn’t want that for your own people. 

 

They resorted to gambling and drinking and they have only exploited 

their culture in a commercial way.   

 

Think of all the beautiful cultures that are not based on money, how 

they are being bought off, and they sell out, and now they know and 

there is no reason for them to bow down. 

 

Now help us bring some ears to our just3ants.com website, maybe get your 

fellow very well educated Peruvian Guides to “join the superfishell” [sic]. 

 

Something to be gained by sending their kid out there with Jaws. 

 

We can inform them about the real sharks out there; the ones that have been 

gnawing out there for years. 

 



Here in Del Mar they are waiting for Jaws. The whole world is collapsing and 

one swimmer died from a shark and now its Hollywood. 

 

Ps – Dr. John K. Pollard Jr. did not take me up on the videotaped dinner 

offer. 

 
 

 
_________________________ 
From: Gary S. Gevisser [mailto:gevisser@sbcglobal.net]  
Sent: Friday, April 25, 2008 7:13 PM 
To: 'John K. Pollard Jr.' 
Subject: VIDEOTAPE - RE: 4908 - TRUST - PART VII  

 
No error with the shark either. I am now headed for a swim. What are you doing for dinner? Would you 
have a problem if I videotaped our discussion that will center around this last most recent series of 
emails between myself and Mr. Clark, the proprietor of our Minehead Seacrest café: 
 

From: Gary S. Gevisser [mailto:gevisser@sbcglobal.net]  
Sent: Friday, April 25, 2008 12:43 AM 
To: 'dave clark' 
Cc: Marie Dion Gevisser 
Subject: RE: Seacrest-Waterfront 

 

Dave I am literally on the fly, running and I don’t know if this going to work 

but I have a tape recorder in my right hand running along the outer cliff here 

in Del Mar just checking out the surf as quite a decent set comes in. And you 
may be hearing assuming your ESP is as perfect as God's, you may be 

hearing the train starting to come by from the north, just making the 

crossing at 15th street, and we are probably going to meet up right where 

Pypeetoe smiled goodbye on June 28th of last year to Marie-me at this tree 

now to my left which Marie is thinking of painting with La Jolla, California far 
in the background; the train right now about 100 meters north, just passing 

our studio cliff house which when I am there I thoroughly enjoy, especially 

when they don’t blow the horn and all you hear is the steel on steel sound, 

now the very tranquil bell sounding, here it comes, the chuchu sound so very 

loud along with the steel piercing, just a meter to my left,,, but when they do 
blow the horn it can be a little disturbing, but when you consider the worst of 

the very disturbances it doesn’t touch sides with the mindboggling beauty of 

God-Nature art 24/7 in front of us, our front garden extending as far as the 

eye can see, and my God so nice to see the rather large number of very 

athletic people running by always it seems at the right time. 
 

There are choices we each have to make, constantly and yet isn’t it amazing 

we always have time to make choices apart from when we are born until we 

can talk properly and of course not when we die although one could easily 

argue correctly that when one doesn’t eat right, exercise regularly one is 

making the choice of suicide…---… 
 
 

http://www.nextraterrestrial.com/pdf/teachers-mischief.pdf
http://www.nextraterrestrial.com/pdf/President-4908-partVII.pdf


____________________ 
From: John K. Pollard Jr. [mailto:jkpjkp@alum.mit.edu]  
Sent: Friday, April 25, 2008 4:25 PM 
To: Gary S. Gevisser 
Subject: Re: 4908  - TRUST - PART VII  

 
While some of the distribution below might welcome your error, you seemed to have missed the news that 
a Fatal White Shark attack at Fletcher Cove has closed much of the local beach, including yours. 

 
___________________________ 

From: Gary S. Gevisser  

Sent: Friday, April 25, 2008 1:51 PM PT 

To: President@whitehouse.gov 

Cc: rest; Office of the Israeli Defense Department Attache - Israeli Embassy 

Washington DC.; Joe Carroll - Bloomberg News Room; Jay McMichael - CNN 
photojournalist; Edward Jay Epstein - Author of The Diamond Invention; 

editor@shanghaidaily.com; editors@jpost.com; South China Morning Post; Roger 

W. Robinson - "Busom buddy" of King Golden Jr. Esq. - Former Chairman U.S.-

China Economic and Security Review Commission-Protege of senior DAAC operative 

David Rockefellar - Chairman of Chase Manhattan Bank; Mary Valder - Trilateral 
Commission; Molly H. Hubbard - Director of Development James A. Baker III 

Institute for Public Policy - JAB's law firm representing the House of Saud; United 

States Justice Department; US Navy Vice Admiral John Stufflebeem; 

jimandjoe@ussliberty.com; Mossad; Lars Trupe; John Dau - A Leader of the Lost 

Boys of the Sudan; Jeffrey R. Krinsk - Finkelstein & Krinsk; Jeffrey R. Krinsk - 

Finkelstein & Krinsk; Devin Standard; Dr. John K. Pollard Jr. - Alumni MIT & Cornell 
University; The Cow - BIG BEN aka The IT's writer; Brigitte Sylvia Mabandla - South 

Africa Minister of Justice; US Marine Captain Brian Steidle - The Devil Came On 

Horseback; 'topped-87623@mypacks.net'; Sargent Amanda Lopez - US Army 

Recruiter; Rainwaters; 60m@cbsnews.com; Diana Henriques - journalist New York 

Times - Big Jury Award in Injury Case Over Keyboards - December 10, 1996; 
Edward Jay Epstein - Author of The Diamond Invention; Nicholas Oppenheimer - 

DeBeers-Anglo American Cartel [DAAC]; Stephen Cohen - Codiam Inc.; Ernest 

Slotar Inc.; Sherri Hendricks - Rapaport Report; Author-Journalist Mark Gevisser - 

son of David Gevisser, executor of American Charles Engelhard's estate; Eliot 

Spitzer - Former Governor of New York State - Former Attorney General of New 
York State - Linked to Prostitution Ring ; Syd Cohen - Commander of Israel 

Squadron 101 - Israel War of "Independance" [sic]; Zena Rosland Ash Gevisser 

Zulman c/o Raz Elmaleh; Mossad; United States Justice Department 

Subject: 4908  - TRUST - PART VII  

 
Dear Mr. President, 

 

Given how Mr. JRK of Finkelstein & Krinsk did not respond in the 60 seconds…---…. 
 

http://www.nextraterrestrial.com/pdf/President-4908-partVII.pdf
http://www.nextraterrestrial.com/pdf/President-4908-partVII.pdf
http://www.nextraterrestrial.com/pdf/jrk-bushfollowup.pdf

